2390 del codice civile).

INFORMAZIONI RELATIVE AL CAPITALE SOCIALE
Ai sensi dell’articolo 125-quater, comma 1, lettera c), del TUF, si comunica che, alla data odierna, il capitale sociale
(interamente sottoscritto e versato) di Tod’s S.p.A. è pari ad Euro 66.187.078 (sessantaseimilioni
centottantasettemila settantaotto), suddiviso in numero 33.093.539 (trentatremilioni novantatremila
cinquecentotrentanove) azioni ordinarie prive dell’indicazione del valore nominale; non esistono categorie di azioni
diverse da quelle ordinarie.
L’ammontare complessivo dei diritti di voto sarà pubblicato sul sito internet della Società nei termini di cui all’art.
85-bis del Regolamento Emittenti.

[...]

authorization pursuant to Article 2390 of the Civil Code).

INFORMATION ON THE SHARE CAPITAL

Pursuant to Article 125-quater, paragraph 1, letter c), of Legislative Decree no. 58/1998, it is
informed that, as of today, the share capital (fully subscribed and paid up) of Tod’s S.p.A. is
equal to Euro 66,187,078 (sixty-six million, one hundred and eighty-seven thousand, seventy
eight) and is divided into 33,093,539 (thirty-three million, ninety-three thousand, five hundred
and thirty nine) ordinary shares, with no par value; there are no classes of shares other than
ordinary shares.
The total amount of voting rights will be published on the Company's website in the terms set
out in art. 85-bis of Consob Regulation no. 11971/99.
As of today the Company does not hold own shares.